National Uniform Claim Committee
1500 Claim Form Map
to the
X12 837 Health Care Claim: Professional
November 2008
Version 1.0  11/08
The 1500 Claim Form Map to the X12 837 Health Care Claim: Professional includes data elements,
identifiers, descriptions and codes from the X12 837 Health Care Claim: Professional Implementation

2300 CLM05-3 Titled ncy
Claim Freque
Type Code in the 837P.
22
Resubmission
and/or Original
Reference
Number
2300 REF02
f
837
Medicaid
Titled Claim Original
Re erence Number in the
P.
Version 1.0  11/08
5
1500 Form Locator 837P
Item
Number
Title Loop ID Segment
Notes
2300 REF02 Titled Prior Authorization or
Referral Number in the
837P.
2300 REF02 Titled Clinical Laboratory
Improvement Amendment
Number in the 837P.
23
2300 REF02
 in the
837P.
Prior
Authorization
Number
Titled Mammography
Certification Number
24A ate(s) of
ervice
2400 DTP03
D
S
Titled Service Date in the
837P.
2300 CLM05-1  in Titled Facility Code Value
the 837P.
24B
f Service
Place o
2400 SV105 Titled Place of Service
Code in the 837P.
24C
MG 2400 SV109 E
Titled Emergency Indicator
in the 837P.
24D
or
upplies
400
 (2-6) itled Product/Service ID
and Procedure Modifier in
the 837P.
Procedures,
Services,
S
2400
2
SV101
T
24E
inter 1-4) Diagnosis Po
2400 SV107 ( Titled Diagnosis Code
Pointer in the 837P.